19 LC 119 0517

Senate Resolution 418

By: Senators Heath of the 31st and Dugan of the 30th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing Jacob Harris for his outstanding accomplishments in the sport of basketball; and
- 2 for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, a resident of Paulding County, Georgia, Jacob Harris is a senior at North
- 4 Paulding High School; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Jacob was recognized as Player of the Year, All County for Paulding County;
- 6 and
- 7 WHEREAS, Jacob averaged 19 points and eight rebounds for the North Paulding County
- 8 Wolfpack; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Jacob exemplified teamwork and dedication to help get the Wolfpack to a
- 10 record 20 game wins and its first state tournament; and
- 11 WHEREAS, the phenomenal performance of the team is a clear indication of the outstanding
- dedication and hard work, the unity of purpose and spirit of each member of the team, and
- 13 the astute direction of Head Coach Ryan Dyer and Assistant Coaches Stephen Conrad and
- 14 Kip Dyer; and
- 15 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the achievements of this young man be
- 16 appropriately recognized.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 18 recognize Jacob Harris for his outstanding accomplishments in the sport of basketball and
- 19 extend their most sincere best wishes for continued success.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Jacob Harris.